NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ALAMEDA LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Alameda Local Agency Formation Commission will hold a public hearing at its regular meeting on **Thursday, March 12, 2015 at 4:30 p.m.** at the at the Dublin San Ramon Services District Board Room at 7051 Dublin Boulevard, Dublin, California.

At the hearing, the Commission will discuss the following items:

- Union Sanitary District Annexation U-292, Tract 8035 Patterson Ranch The Commission will consider an application by the property owner to annex approximately 105 acres to the Union Sanitary District (USD) to provide sanitary sewer services to approved development of 500 single family homes and commonly owned recreational areas in the City of Fremont. The property is located at the northeast corner of Paseo Padre Parkway and Ardenwood Blvd. in Fremont due north of Highway 84 and west of I-880.
- Annexation of Castro Valley Canyon Lands to the Castro Valley Sanitary District The Commission will consider an application by the County of Alameda to annex approximately 15,641 acres to the Castro Valley Sanitary District to allow for the provision of solid waste and recycling collection services. The area generally extends from the northern county line southward nearly to Niles Canyon Road, generally north, east and southeast of the urban portion of the unincorporated community of Castro Valley. The southerly portion of the area lies to the east of the unincorporated community of Fairview and the cities of Hayward and Union City.
- **Proposed Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Budget and Work Plan** Review and consider the proposed budget and work plan for Fiscal Year 2015-2016.

At the meeting, the Commission will consider all oral and written testimony of any interested persons or affected agencies. Only those issues which are brought up at the public hearing described in this notice or in written correspondence delivered to LAFCo at or prior to the hearing may be raised in any legal challenge to the actions taken by the Commission with respect to the above listed action.

Copies of the Commission agenda, staff reports and supporting information will be available and may be examined at the LAFCo office, located in the Alameda County Administration Building, 1221 Oak Street, Suite 555, Oakland, CA, or on the Alameda LAFCo website at www.acgov.org/lafco at least five days prior to the meeting date. For additional information concerning the agenda or copies of staff reports, please call (510) 271-5142.

MONA PALACIOS EXECUTIVE OFFICER ALAMEDA LAFCo